Health

COVID-19 Funding for CBOs: Grant Awards as of July 31, 2020

Grantees and funding amounts are subject to change.

July 1-Sept 30

Organization Name (Quarter 1)
Total Award

African Family Holistic Health Organization $110,001.00
African Woman Coalition $20,265.00
African Youth & Community Organization $83,817.00
AGE+ & Mid Columbia Senior Center, Inc. $52,265.00
Airway Science for Kids $60,265.00
Angolan Community Organization of Oregon $17,265.00
AntFarm $32,758.00
APANO Communities United Fund $28,830.00
Arc of Lane County $20,265.00
Asian Health and Service Center $110,001.00
Astoria Warming Center $25,120.00
Ballet Folklorico Ritmo Alegre $17,265.00
Bend-Redmond Habitat for Humanity $30,265.00
Bienestar CDC $52,396.00
Black Mental Health Oregon $60,251.00
Black Parent Initiative $89,765.00
Blanchet House of Hospitality $36,686.00
Boys & Girls Clubs of Portland Metropolitan Area $52,396.00
Bridging Communities (Fiscal Sponsor: Living Opportunities) $17,048.00
Brookings Harbor Community Helpers, Inc. $44,540.00
Building Healthy Families $41,950.00
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CANN (COFA Alliance National Network) Fiscal sponsor: We Can Do Better

Casa Latinos Unidos de Benton County
Catholic Charities of Oregon

Catholic Community Services

Center for African Immigrants and Refugees in Oregon (CAIRO)

Central Oregon Disability Support Network, Inc.
Centro Cultural Del Condado De Washington
Centro De Ayuda

Centro Latino Americano

Chadwick Clubhouse

Children's Community Clinic

Chinese Friendship Association of Portland
Clackamas Women's Services (CWS)

Clatsop Community Action

Coalition of Community Health Clinics
Columbia Gorge Health Council

Columbia Health Services

Columbia River Inter-Tribal Fish Commission
Community Development Corporation of Oregon
Community Services Consortium (HELPS)
Community Volunteer Network

Congregation Neveh Shalom

Coos Elderly Services, Inc.

Cornerstone Associates, Inc

Corvallis Multicultural Literacy Center

Creating Community Resilience (CCR) Fiscal Sponsor: Phoenix School of Roseburg (PSR)

Creating Opportunities
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$256,065.00
$85,265.00
$13,120.00
$65,265.00
$17,048.00
$65,265.00
$36,686.00
$29,949.00
$81,198.00
$44,540.00
$52,396.00
$52,265.00
$17,048.00
$38,441.00
$10,265.00
$71,915.00
$46,301.00
$110,001.00
$78,799.00
$60,251.00
$52,765.00
$83,816.00
$28,830.00
$66,797.00

$17,265.00
$47,265.00

$65,265.00



D.A.W.N.S House (Directly Assisting Women Newly Sober)
Doulas Latinas International

Eastern Oregon Center For Independent Living
Ecumenical Ministries of Oregon

El Programa Hispano Catolico

Emmanuel Church

Ethiopian and Eritrean Cultural and Resource Center
Eugene/Springfield NAACP Fiscal Sponsor: Skipping Stones Magazine
Euvalcree

Familias en Accion

Family Building Blocks

Family Promise of Lincoln County

Family Tree Relief Nursery

First United Methodist Church of Beaverton

Folk Time, Inc.

Four Rivers Cultural Center

Friendly House

Friends of the Children - Central Oregon

Friends of the Children - Klamath Basin

Friends of the Children - Portland

Good Neighbor Center

Grant-Harney County CASA Inc.

Hacienda CDC

Healthy Klamath

Highland Haven

HIV Alliance

Immigrant and Refugee Community Organization

Interface Network Inc
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$17,048.00
$36,685.00
$97,209.00
$50,265.00
$109,969.00
$12,003.00
$31,449.00
$25,265.00
$352,204.00
$129,241.00
$15,265.00
$20,265.00
$62,139.00
$20,265.00
$28,830.00
$60,251.00
$10,530.00
$44,540.00
$44,540.00
$52,396.00
$20,975.00
$10,215.00
$52,396.00
$40,706.00
$65,488.00
$28,830.00
$136,194.00

$83,665.00



J Bar J Youth Services

Jackson Street Youth Shelter, Inc.

Klamath Health Partnerships

Klamath Works, Inc.

La Clinica

Latino Community Association

Latino Network

Life Change Church PDX

Lomakatsi Restoration Project

Love For Lane County

LoveOne

Lower Columbia Hispanic Council

Mano a Mano

Marie Equi Institut

Meals On Wheels

Mercy Connections

Metropolitan Affordable Housing Corporation
Metropolitan Family Service

Micronesian Islander Community
Mid-Willamette Family YMCA
Mid-Williamette Valley Community Action Agency
Mosaic Medical

NAMI Clackamas

NAMI Oregon

National Alliance for Filipino Concerns (NAFCON)
Native American Youth and Family Center

Neighborhood Health Center
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$17,048.00
$22,565.00
$43,231.00
$31,250.00
$36,511.00
$108,515.00
$57,632.00
$63,120.00
$57,632.00
$17,265.00
$21,015.00
$110,001.00
$31,449.00
$110,001.00
$13,265.00
$63,465.00
$59,390.00
$52,396.00
$177,619.00
$44,540.00
$102,396.00
$52,396.00
$50,265.00
$50,265.00
$83,817.00
$45,265.00

$83,817.00



New Hope Day Shelter and Kitchen at Origins

North by Northeast Community Health Center
North End Senior Services (NESS)

Northeast Oregon Network

Northwest Disability Support

Northwest Family Services

Northwest Yearly Meeting of Friends Church
NW Housing Alternatives

Oasis of Change & Black Resilience Fund Fiscal Sponsor: Brown Hope
Oasis of Praise

Occupy Medical

OCDC

Olalla Center

One Community Health

Open Bible Church of Portland

Open School, Inc.

Oregon Chinese Coalition

Oregon Hospice & Palliative Care Assaociation
Oregon Latino Health Coalition

Oregon Marshallese Community Association
Oregon Recovers

Oregon Spinal Cord Injury Connection (OSCI) / QUAD, Inc /
Oregon Paralyzed Veterans of America (OPVA)

Outside In

Philomath Community Services

Portland Opportunities Industrialization Center and Rosemary Anderson High School

(POIC+RAHS)

Portland Refugee Support Group
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$83,750.00

$24,903.00
$39,044.00
$110,001.00
$52,396.00
$110,002.00
$12,390.00
$36,686.00
$75,265.00
$40,614.00
$15,265.00
$264,485.00
$110,001.00
$60,251.00
$52,396.00
$65,265.00
$83,817.00
$17,265.00
$28,830.00
$110,001.00

$53,265.00

$52,396.00

$52,396.00

$40,265.00

$36,685.00

$17,815.00



Professional Business Development Group
Project Access NOW

Quest Center for Integrative Health

REAP, Inc.

Rebuilding Together Washington County
Recovery Outreach Community Center
Rise and Shine

Risen Community

Rogue Community Health

Rogue Retreat/Foundations for Recovery
Salem for Refugees

Seed of Faith Ministries

Self Enhancement, Inc. (SEI)

Slavic Community Center of NW
SOHealth-E

Somali American Council of Oregon

St. George Antiochian Orthodox Christian Church of Portland
St. Johns All Nations Church Of God In Christ
Straightway Services

The 4th Dimension Recovery Center

The Arc Jackson County

The Canby Center

The Curry Homeless Coalition

The Family Nurturing Center

The Giving Tree

The Rosewood Initiative

The Salvation Army Roseburg

Thrive Central Oregon
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$52,765.00
$52,396.00
$44,540.00
$75,961.00

$9,540.00
$36,685.00
$35,265.00
$52,865.00
$36,685.00
$44,540.00
$60,051.00
$52,396.00
$52,396.00
$68,106.00
$45,265.00
$17,048.00
$15,265.00
$20,530.00
$24,903.00
$91,558.00
$20,975.00
$10,890.00
$26,615.00
$83,817.00
$18,465.00
$83,817.00
$30,265.00

$60,016.00



Tillamook YMCA
Togo Community Organization of Oregon

Torus

Unete Center for Farm Worker Advocacy Fiscal Sponsor: Natives of One Wind Indigenous

Alliance
Unidos Bridging Community
Unite Oregon

United Community Action Network

Unity Shelter Fiscal Sponsor: Unitarian Universalist Fellowship of Corvallis

Urban League of Portland

UTOPIA PDX

Vancouver Avenue First Baptist Church
Virginia Garcia Memorial Health Center
Volunteers in Medicine Clinic of the Cascades
WellMama

Western Oregon University Foundation
Whiteaker Community Council

Williamette Family Inc.

WomenFirst Transition and Referral Center
Woodburn Downtown Association

Yamhill Community Action Partnership
Yamhill County Treatment

Young People Dreamers and Achievers

YWCA of Greater Portland
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$33,710.00
$17,048.00

$25,265.00
$44,540.00

$52,396.00
$35,265.00
$36,685.00
$48,469.00
$98,184.00
$88,435.00
$28,830.00
$78,615.00
$19,454.00
$25,265.00
$52,396.00
$34,365.00
$52,396.00
$16,790.00
$50,265.00
$34,264.00
$37,481.00
$41,922.00

$44,540.00



	Funded

