

COVID-19 Funding for CBOs: Grant Awards as of July 31, 2020

Grantees and funding amounts are subject to change.

Organization Name	July 1-Sept 30 (Quarter 1) Total Award
African Family Holistic Health Organization	\$110,001.00
African Woman Coalition	\$20,265.00
African Youth & Community Organization	\$83,817.00
AGE+ & Mid Columbia Senior Center, Inc.	\$52,265.00
Airway Science for Kids	\$60,265.00
Angolan Community Organization of Oregon	\$17,265.00
AntFarm	\$32,758.00
APANO Communities United Fund	\$28,830.00
Arc of Lane County	\$20,265.00
Asian Health and Service Center	\$110,001.00
Astoria Warming Center	\$25,120.00
Ballet Folklorico Ritmo Alegre	\$17,265.00
Bend-Redmond Habitat for Humanity	\$30,265.00
Bienestar CDC	\$52,396.00
Black Mental Health Oregon	\$60,251.00
Black Parent Initiative	\$89,765.00
Blanchet House of Hospitality	\$36,686.00
Boys & Girls Clubs of Portland Metropolitan Area	\$52,396.00
Bridging Communities (Fiscal Sponsor: Living Opportunities)	\$17,048.00
Brookings Harbor Community Helpers, Inc.	\$44,540.00
Building Healthy Families	\$41,950.00

CANN (COFA Alliance National Network) Fiscal sponsor: We Can Do Better	\$256,065.00
Casa Latinos Unidos de Benton County	\$85,265.00
Catholic Charities of Oregon	\$13,120.00
Catholic Community Services	\$65,265.00
Center for African Immigrants and Refugees in Oregon (CAIRO)	\$17,048.00
Central Oregon Disability Support Network, Inc.	\$65,265.00
Centro Cultural Del Condado De Washington	\$36,686.00
Centro De Ayuda	\$29,949.00
Centro Latino Americano	\$81,198.00
Chadwick Clubhouse	\$44,540.00
Children's Community Clinic	\$52,396.00
Chinese Friendship Association of Portland	\$52,265.00
Clackamas Women's Services (CWS)	\$17,048.00
Clatsop Community Action	\$38,441.00
Coalition of Community Health Clinics	\$10,265.00
Columbia Gorge Health Council	\$71,915.00
Columbia Health Services	\$46,301.00
Columbia River Inter-Tribal Fish Commission	\$110,001.00
Community Development Corporation of Oregon	\$78,799.00
Community Services Consortium (HELPS)	\$60,251.00
Community Volunteer Network	\$52,765.00
Congregation Neveh Shalom	\$83,816.00
Coos Elderly Services, Inc.	\$28,830.00
Cornerstone Associates, Inc	\$66,797.00
Corvallis Multicultural Literacy Center	\$17,265.00
Creating Community Resilience (CCR) Fiscal Sponsor: Phoenix School of Roseburg (PSR)	\$47,265.00
Creating Opportunities	\$65,265.00

D.A.W.N.S House (Directly Assisting Women Newly Sober)	\$17,048.00
Doulas Latinas International	\$36,685.00
Eastern Oregon Center For Independent Living	\$97,209.00
Ecumenical Ministries of Oregon	\$50,265.00
El Programa Hispano Catolico	\$109,969.00
Emmanuel Church	\$12,003.00
Ethiopian and Eritrean Cultural and Resource Center	\$31,449.00
Eugene/Springfield NAACP Fiscal Sponsor: Skipping Stones Magazine	\$25,265.00
Euvalcree	\$352,204.00
Familias en Acción	\$129,241.00
Family Building Blocks	\$15,265.00
Family Promise of Lincoln County	\$20,265.00
Family Tree Relief Nursery	\$62,139.00
First United Methodist Church of Beaverton	\$20,265.00
Folk Time, Inc.	\$28,830.00
Four Rivers Cultural Center	\$60,251.00
Friendly House	\$10,530.00
Friends of the Children - Central Oregon	\$44,540.00
Friends of the Children - Klamath Basin	\$44,540.00
Friends of the Children - Portland	\$52,396.00
Good Neighbor Center	\$20,975.00
Grant-Harney County CASA Inc.	\$10,215.00
Hacienda CDC	\$52,396.00
Healthy Klamath	\$40,706.00
Highland Haven	\$65,488.00
HIV Alliance	\$28,830.00
Immigrant and Refugee Community Organization	\$136,194.00
Interface Network Inc	\$83,665.00

J Bar J Youth Services	\$17,048.00
Jackson Street Youth Shelter, Inc.	\$22,565.00
Klamath Health Partnerships	\$43,231.00
Klamath Works, Inc.	\$31,250.00
La Clinica	\$36,511.00
Latino Community Association	\$108,515.00
Latino Network	\$57,632.00
Life Change Church PDX	\$63,120.00
Lomakatsi Restoration Project	\$57,632.00
Love For Lane County	\$17,265.00
LoveOne	\$21,015.00
Lower Columbia Hispanic Council	\$110,001.00
Mano a Mano	\$31,449.00
Marie Equi Institut	\$110,001.00
Meals On Wheels	\$13,265.00
Mercy Connections	\$63,465.00
Metropolitan Affordable Housing Corporation	\$59,390.00
Metropolitan Family Service	\$52,396.00
Micronesian Islander Community	\$177,619.00
Mid-Willamette Family YMCA	\$44,540.00
Mid-Williamette Valley Community Action Agency	\$102,396.00
Mosaic Medical	\$52,396.00
NAMI Clackamas	\$50,265.00
NAMI Oregon	\$50,265.00
National Alliance for Filipino Concerns (NAFCON)	\$83,817.00
Native American Youth and Family Center	\$45,265.00
Neighborhood Health Center	\$83,817.00

New Hope Day Shelter and Kitchen at Origins	\$83,750.00
North by Northeast Community Health Center	\$24,903.00
North End Senior Services (NESS)	\$39,044.00
Northeast Oregon Network	\$110,001.00
Northwest Disability Support	\$52,396.00
Northwest Family Services	\$110,002.00
Northwest Yearly Meeting of Friends Church	\$12,390.00
NW Housing Alternatives	\$36,686.00
Oasis of Change & Black Resilience Fund Fiscal Sponsor: Brown Hope	\$75,265.00
Oasis of Praise	\$40,614.00
Occupy Medical	\$15,265.00
OCDC	\$264,485.00
Olalla Center	\$110,001.00
One Community Health	\$60,251.00
Open Bible Church of Portland	\$52,396.00
Open School, Inc.	\$65,265.00
Oregon Chinese Coalition	\$83,817.00
Oregon Hospice & Palliative Care Association	\$17,265.00
Oregon Latino Health Coalition	\$28,830.00
Oregon Marshallese Community Association	\$110,001.00
Oregon Recovers	\$53,265.00
Oregon Spinal Cord Injury Connection (OSCI) / QUAD, Inc / Oregon Paralyzed Veterans of America (OPVA)	\$52,396.00
Outside In	\$52,396.00
Philomath Community Services	\$40,265.00
Portland Opportunities Industrialization Center and Rosemary Anderson High School (POIC+RAHS)	\$36,685.00
Portland Refugee Support Group	\$17,815.00

Professional Business Development Group	\$52,765.00
Project Access NOW	\$52,396.00
Quest Center for Integrative Health	\$44,540.00
REAP, Inc.	\$75,961.00
Rebuilding Together Washington County	\$9,540.00
Recovery Outreach Community Center	\$36,685.00
Rise and Shine	\$35,265.00
Risen Community	\$52,865.00
Rogue Community Health	\$36,685.00
Rogue Retreat/Foundations for Recovery	\$44,540.00
Salem for Refugees	\$60,051.00
Seed of Faith Ministries	\$52,396.00
Self Enhancement, Inc. (SEI)	\$52,396.00
Slavic Community Center of NW	\$68,106.00
SOHealth-E	\$45,265.00
Somali American Council of Oregon	\$17,048.00
St. George Antiochian Orthodox Christian Church of Portland	\$15,265.00
St. Johns All Nations Church Of God In Christ	\$20,530.00
Straightway Services	\$24,903.00
The 4th Dimension Recovery Center	\$91,558.00
The Arc Jackson County	\$20,975.00
The Canby Center	\$10,890.00
The Curry Homeless Coalition	\$26,615.00
The Family Nurturing Center	\$83,817.00
The Giving Tree	\$18,465.00
The Rosewood Initiative	\$83,817.00
The Salvation Army Roseburg	\$30,265.00
Thrive Central Oregon	\$60,016.00

Tillamook YMCA	\$33,710.00
Togo Community Organization of Oregon	\$17,048.00
Torus	\$25,265.00
Unete Center for Farm Worker Advocacy Fiscal Sponsor: Natives of One Wind Indigenous Alliance	\$44,540.00
Unidos Bridging Community	\$52,396.00
Unite Oregon	\$35,265.00
United Community Action Network	\$36,685.00
Unity Shelter Fiscal Sponsor: Unitarian Universalist Fellowship of Corvallis	\$48,469.00
Urban League of Portland	\$98,184.00
UTOPIA PDX	\$88,435.00
Vancouver Avenue First Baptist Church	\$28,830.00
Virginia Garcia Memorial Health Center	\$78,615.00
Volunteers in Medicine Clinic of the Cascades	\$19,454.00
WellMama	\$25,265.00
Western Oregon University Foundation	\$52,396.00
Whiteaker Community Council	\$34,365.00
Williamette Family Inc.	\$52,396.00
WomenFirst Transition and Referral Center	\$16,790.00
Woodburn Downtown Association	\$50,265.00
Yamhill Community Action Partnership	\$34,264.00
Yamhill County Treatment	\$37,481.00
Young People Dreamers and Achievers	\$41,922.00
YWCA of Greater Portland	\$44,540.00